
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 6AAAAM0329F2Z3
PURCHASE DEPTT. DMDCreated By :

RFQ No.: M630023646 Date: 23.11.2021

Collective No.: 0000225596
Doc. Type: ZR03 Service RFQ
POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana
PGroup: M08 S/C & Service
Quotation Deadline: 30.11.2021
Our Reference: DHD ENGG

Conract Period: 01.12.2021 to 30.11.2022

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Material Group

Sr.
No.

Activity HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 DHD_AMC FOR L&T MAKE CKT
BREAKER,EDO

1 AU 15.12.2021 MM04 SR0000002

101224 Ele,Mechanical Maintenance OSP Job. 6 EA
2 BHAWAN_AMC FOR L&T MAKE CKT

BREAKER,EDO
1 AU 15.12.2021 MM04 SR0000002

101235 Ele,Electrical Maintenance OSP Job. 3 EA

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630023646
Date: 23.11.2021

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 DHD_AMC FOR L&T MAKE CKT BREAKER,EDO

Plant: MM04 Manufacturing Plant, Dharuhera Dudhmotisagar Dairy,Dharuhera,Dharuhera,123106
AMC period ;01/12/2021 to 30/11/2022.

Kindly Contact Mr.Bhavik Chaudhari 99967 87225 [for Material Detail, Technical Discussion only]

AMC Contract of 05 nos EDO type L&T Make C-power Air ckr breaker.
01 no ;6300Amp,Transformer-2.
03 nos ;4000Amp ;DG-1,DG-2 and B/Copler.
02 no ;3200Amp.EDO Type,Thease for refrigeration
we have require quarterly(Every 3 months)service as per our requirement and also party must be give service/maintenance when we
call and after our complained party must be reached at site immedietly.
AMC for ACB service,Maintenance and ACB control wiring in vendor scope.

so we require Local Party only for service.
Referred party which give us service immedietly like Mr Industrial automation ,saritaelectricals when we call.

Please send enquiry to below party also
M/S Sarita electricals ;6929382;PO no;m430024483 .
This Party Preferedfor to Renue Contract if possibe for AMC work Because as per Previous AMC contract Job work done Satisfactory
as per Job works terms and conditions also Party attended Faults Immedietly when we called him.Party also Attended Fault at Night
when we called and Gave satisfactory Service.

Air circuit Breaker Make;Larsen and Tubro,L&T.EDO Type circuit Breaker.
model ; CN-CS 4000 HO,In=4000 Amp.C-POWER.and one for 3200Amp.
Location;Main PCC Panel in DG House.

Total=05 nos of Air circuit breaker.(01 no FOR DG-1,01 no for DG-02,01 no For Transformer-1 and 01 no for Bus-coupler and 01 no
for refrigeration incomer which is 32000AMP,L&T CKT Breaker.

Jobwork conditions for Annual maintenance contract.
1.You should depute your skilled work force for attending the work.
2.you should keep sufficient spare and taking care of the sasety of the equipment.
3.your workmen should be covered under ESIC(Employee state insurence corporation),dairy will not bare/pay any compensation for
any claim.
4.your supervisor staff should visit our dairy atleast once in a month for checking the performence of the Air ckt breakers.
5.you should give us the report/Certificate for any types of work done by you weather called or uncalled.
6.the breakdown are required to be attend within maximum of 24 hours.
7. If not attend our complaine /breakdown after 02 calls or 24 hrs then we will give penalty.
8.Every two months electrical and mechanical service in that 04 nos ACB.
3.payment schedule;we give payment after quarterly period.

Jobwork description;

Check the CT/PT Coils and its wiring,moving and fix contact,earth fault relay,complete operative meachnisum with all leavers,all
electrical safety with complete major Over Hauling with 01 year work Guarenty for if any problem then repair this in one year for
perticuler jobs. )

Pl. send the inquiry & to receive the rate from L&T Authorised Party for Electrical / Mechanical job work For Preventive Maintenance
Job For 04 Nos. of LTACB ( Make : Larsen & Tubro,L&T , Current Rating : 4000 A ) , Complete work description ( Check the CT/PT
Coils and its wiring,moving and fix contact,earth fault relay,complete operative meachnisum with all leavers,all electrical safety with
complete major Over Hauling with 01 year guerenty for this perticuler jobs ) At our Main PCC panel ,

Item Material Material Description
2 BHAWAN_AMC FOR L&T MAKE CKT BREAKER,EDO

Plant: MM04 Manufacturing Plant, Dharuhera Dudhmotisagar Dairy,Dharuhera,Dharuhera,123106
AMC period ;01/12/2021 to 30/11/2022.
AMC REQUIRE FOR BHAWAN 3 NOS ACB WHICH IS INSTALLED IN BHAWAN MAIN LT PANELS with change over controlling
and Change over and auto procedure service and maintenance.

LINE NO;01 FOR,
AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER,L&T MAKE EDO TYPE CKT BREAKER.,
IN=1000AMP

CN-CS-1000S1,SR1 18G,C-POWER,EDO TYPE CKT BREAKER.

Page 2 of 3



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630023646
Date: 23.11.2021

LINE NO;02 FOR,IN=800AMP,
AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER,L&T MAKE EDO TYPE CKT BREAKER.

MODEL NO;CN-CS-800 S1,C-POWER EDO TYPE CKT BREAKER.

WORK DESCRIPTION;

we have require quarterly srvice of 3 nos ACB wirh changeover control wiring.
Check and service Changeover Control wiring which use for DG Auto start and Change over.

CHECK THE CT/PT COILS AND ITS WORKING,MOVING AND FIX CONTACT,EARTH FAULT RELAY,COMPLETE OPERATIVE
MECHANISM WITH ALL LEVERS,ALL ELECTRICAL SAFETY WITH COMPLETE MAJOR OVER HAULING,SETTING OF
PARAMETERS,MECHANICAL TRAULY MECHANISM SERVICE AND MAINTENANCE,JOB WORK REQUIRE.ALSO SPRING
CHARGING MOTOR AND MECHANISM CONTACT SERVICE ALSO REQUIRE.

01 YERS AMC period.
AT OUR DUDHMOTISAGAR BHAWAN,MAIN INCOMING PANEL,ACB SERVICE REQUIRE,

WE WANT DOING THIS TYPE OF JOB BY ONLY OEM SERVICE PROVIDER LIKE L&T COMPONY AUTHORISED SERVICE
PROVIDER ONLY.IN GUARRENTY/WARRENTY PERIOD WHEN WE CALL FOR THIS TYPE OF FAULT THEN PARTY MUST BE
ABLE TO PROVIDE SERVICE IN SAME OR 01 DAY.

THIS SERVICE REQUIRE IN DUDHMOTISAGAR BHAWAN ,MAIN INCOMING LT PANEL ONLY.

Justification;In Dudhmotisagar Bhawan Main Incoming power Come from DHBVN General Feeder with is Tapping with all Dharuhera
local connections.so Many time power Cut in days so many time power change over done so Breaker will be damage if we are not do
service regularly so for Breaker smooth operation and healthy life service willbe require.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR SENDING QUOTATIONS

Send your quotations in hard copy (preferably) at following address to reach us before Quotation Deadline. Write Collective Number /
RFQ No. on cover page of envelope. It is given in right corner of first page of RFQ.

Address for sending quotation:

Purchase Section

Mehsana District Co-operative Milk Producers Union Ltd.

Dudhsagar Dairy, Highway, Mehsana # 384002,

Phone: 02762-253201, Purchase Mobile No : +91 90237 27021 /22

Alternatively, you can send your quotations at quotation@mehsanaunion.coop. Do not send quotations on any other email ID. Kindly
write Collective Number / RFQ No. on subject line.

Special Note : For RFQ having PDF Name (Manesar)/(Dharuhera), separate email address is given for sending quotation in last page
of PDF. Kindly send your quotation to those email ID only.

Prior vendor registration is preferable but not necessary for sending quotation.

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions available at http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Page 3 of 3


